BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Glory Pittsenbarger,)
Complainant,))
VS.)
The Empire District Electric Company,)
Respondent.)

Case No. EC-2022-0291

JOINT DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

COME NOW the Complainant, Glory Pittsenbarger, The Empire District Electric Company d/b/a Liberty ("Liberty"), and the Staff of the Commission ("Staff"), and pursuant to Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") Rule 20 CSR 4240-2.116, respectfully submit this Joint Dismissal with Prejudice.

- Commission Rule 20 CSR 4240-2.116(1) allows a complainant to "voluntarily dismiss an application or complaint without an order of the commission at any time before prepared testimony has been filed or oral evidence has been offered by filing a notice of dismissal with the commission."
- 2. No prepared testimony has been filed herein, and no oral evidence has been offered.
- 3. Liberty and Ms. Pittsenbarger have fully resolved the issues raised in the complaint, and this resolution among Ms. Pittsenbarger and Liberty is acceptable to Staff as a complete resolution of this matter.

WHEREFORE, Ms. Pittsenbarger desires to dismiss her complaint, and Ms. Pittsenbarger, Liberty, and Staff submit this Joint Dismissal with Prejudice.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Glory Pittsenbarger</u> Glory Pittsenbarger, Complainant /s/ Diana C. Carter Diana C. Carter MBE #50527 The Empire District Electric Company d/b/a Liberty 428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 303 Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 Joplin Office Phone: (417) 626-5976 Cell Phone: (573) 289-1961 E-Mail: Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com

<u>/s/ Eric Vandergriff</u> Eric Vandergriff Legal Counsel Missouri Bar No. 73984 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65012 (573) 522-9524 (Telephone) (573) 751-9285 (Fax) Eric.Vandergriff@psc.mo.gov

Counsel for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that the above document was filed in EFIS on this 4th day of August, 2022, and sent by electronic transmission to the pro se complainant and all counsel of record.

/s/ Diana C. Carter